SERVICE MANUAL

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
CASSETTE CAR STEREO

Kp-151 E

CASSETTE CAR STEREO

KP-212 .

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH FM-STEREO

KP-250 .

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH AM/FM-STEREO

KP-4000 .

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH AM/FM-STEREO

KP-4000A
CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH LW/MW/FM-STEREO

KP-4300A -

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH MW RADIO

Kp-4'|OA ZE

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH LW/MW

Kp-44DDA ZE

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH SW1/SW2/FM

Kp-490DA SE

CASSETTE CAR STEREO

o08n8-65707

CASSETTE CAR STEREO WITH FM-STEREO

o8118-65708

Subject:

Cassette Mechanism Assembly has been changed to improve cassette insertion.

The white name plate is changed to light blue for the models employing this new Cassette
Mechanism Assembly. Use this manual together with the original manuals.

OPIONEER



i s R X

1 4

g

lli_lllllIIIIiIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH|HIIIIHIIIII|IIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiIIIIIIIIIIIIHIII|IIIIIII|IHIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Cassette Mechanism Assembly has been changed for the models starting from the serial numbers shown in

the table below.

Model Serial No. Applied Model Serial No. Applied
KP-151 E 24,601~ KP-4300A ZEB 7,601~

KP-212 E 77,601~ KP-410A ZE 6,601~

KP-250 ZE 31,101~ KP-4400A ZE ol

KP-4000 G 89,101~ KP-4900A SE 2,601~
KP-4000A ZE 26,101~ 08118-65707 1101
KP-4000A ZEB 11,101~ 08118-65708 1,101~
KP-4300A ZE 1,601~

@ Before Change (Name Plate)

() PIONEER KP-4000A

12V DC. @ GROUND

SPEC NO. I ZE ’
SERIAL NO.
PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORP.

MADE IN JAPAN

® After Change (Name Plate)

) PIONEER KP-4000A
12V DC. @ GROUND

—_— SPEC NO. ZE

SERIAL NO. O
PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORP.

MADE IN JAPAN




CASSETTE MECHANISM EXPLODED VIEW (TOP) i

T PSA2.6 x 6
% BO6-111-A 7%
Spring

CBH-187 e e el
~~ EW3¢ x 0.6

~~  B20-104-B |

< Washer, M3.6

Side Frame Unit
CXB-091

Shaft

CLP-018 |
EW2¢ x 0.4t
B20-101-B
Spring
%/ CBH-186 1
_CNP-4% B20-1048 "
1 " H
L g
M CXA-877 L |
Cam Unit
. EW2¢ x 0.4t Washer, M1.8
Spri CXB-092 B20-101-B CBF-045
i Reel Unit
CaH-293 CXA-730
Guide EW26 % 0.4t
PM23x 10 OV B 0ge o—

B10-296-A

CLA-327

Reel Unit [~
CXA-859
Reel Unit | | Screw, M2.6 ¥ 3
CXB-966 | | BO6-696-A N
(KP-151E) =

i
EW3¢ x 0.6t
B20-104-B

Spring
CBH-212

/Felt
— CNM-186

~CXB-094 EW2¢ x 0.4t
B20-101-B

CXA-978

EW2.56 x (
CBH-191 820-103-B




NOTICE: Parts whose parts numbers are omitted are subject to being not supplied.

OO ORE LR RO ARRTR P ROREE RO CRORTATURRREERLRRETARRVECRRRRTRRRRER RN 0

gé 7 B06-111-A

Screw, M2.6 ¥ 3
B06-696-A

B06-696-A

Washer, M3
B20-089-F

©—
EW2.5¢ x 0.4t
B20-103-B

EW2¢ x-0.4t
B20-101-B

Pinch Roller
CXB-121

Spring
CBH-289

| Screw, M2.

Unit
_ EW2¢ x 0.4t
B20-101-B
Arm
Screw, M2 x 4 CNV-580
‘ Motor B06-602-A
—— CXM-031
CXM-032
EW2¢ x 0.4t Pulley Unit Screw, M2 x 8
B20-101-B CXB-032 CBA-031 Spring
4 CXB-033
'S‘é%rmgllgs CXB-034 CBH-290
| Head EW2.5¢ x 0.4t
— : - = CPB-014 % B20-103-B
1 CPB-015
L SF2.6x3 | CPB-032
N i ;| B03-007-A I Spacer ~ Lever
Q( I I CNV-301 : CNV-347
t Spring
) I CBH-198
|
Washer, M1.8 i
CBF-045
© Reel Unit P3A2.6 x 6
CXA-730

Bracket
CND-149

Spring
CBH-291
6x3

A

MQ)XO.M
\ B20-101-B

Arm
CNC-925




CASSETTE MECHANISM EXPLODED VIEW (BOTTOM )i CASSET

Lever
CNC-927

EW2¢ x 0.4t %Q
B20-101-B EW2¢ x 0.4t Spring
B20-101-B H-181
CB‘ 1

Lever
CND-078
EW2¢ x 0.4t
Washer, M2.5 _ B20-101-B
CBF-008 Pulley Unit
Spring CXA-732
CBH-200
Stud _ Pin
CLA-311 CBH-312
>~ EW1.5¢ x 0.4t
B20-111-B

“Washer, M2.1
CBF-043

Lever
CND-536

‘Lever
CNC-926

Spring
Bracket CBH-196

CNC-921 "

PSA2.6 x 6
BO6-111-A
Gear Unit
CXA-762

EW1.5¢ x 0.4t
B20-111-B

Lever Unit
CXA-733 M
7 !
spring
“BH-182 *
EW2¢ x 0.4‘(.‘@ F 1/

B20-101-B

PM2.6 x 5 <
B10-210-A




ing
-181

'\'\5“\\\\

nit

T
; NS
Jnit
33
x0.414@9
)1-B

v/

O

i\

E
=
i1

x

isher, M5.2
3F-047

o
THEL
i

Flieve r

‘CNC-926
Spring

Spring
CBH-182

CBH-196

PSA2.6 x 6
BO6-111-A

Sub Chassis

Bearing
CNV-348

___Washer, M2.8

CBE-065

Lever Unit
CXA-981

~_Flywheel
CNR-034

Belt
CNT-036

__.Spacer
CNV-266

Bracket
CNC-930

NOTICE: Part whose parts number is omitted is subject to being not supplied.

CASSETTE MECHANISM EXPLODED VIEW (BOTTOM) M0 RO RGO

Stud
R CLA-398

Lever
CND-151

g ()

N Spring
CBH-290

®

EW?2¢ x 0.4t
B20-101-B

PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION
4.1, Meguro 1 chome, Meguro-ku, TOKYO,153, JAPAN

PIONEER ELECTRONICS OF AMERICA

1555 East Del Amo Blvd. Carson, Calif. 30746

PIONEER ELECTRONIC (EUROPE) N.V.
Luithagensteenweg, No. 9, 2030 Antwerp, Belgium
PIONEER ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
178-184 Boundary Road. Braeside, Victoria 3195, Australia

© APR. 1976 Printed in Japan
<76D03EB1K>




SCHEMATIC CIRCUILT DIAGRA M i s i

PRE AMPLIFIER UNIT (CwWK-114)

Q1.Q2:25C644 Q3.Q4:25C828

Q5.Q6:25C644

—

Q7.Q8:25C828 1

AN
RIl 15k

HEAD

I Ik +0.6y
N . (L) c3
! 2.2/50
HDI—| I |

HDI-2 1

VRI-I
L 20k (MN)
BALANCE
CONTROL 20“‘3’

C3 +

LOUDNESS
SWITCH ?

s2 O giiﬁ
3

0.22/35
RI
Ik

VOLUME
CONTROL

gﬁz

25C644
25C828

C4na

VRI—-4




T T e R T RO G S8 st

- — - — —

Sl

oo

POWER SWITCH

'—I Q3: 25C828

7.08:25c628 | . Ql.Q2 : 25C828 |
| i
Clg 2R3l ' I I
,_i'slp [ 4.7« N 7 15 1 SBCO%p E%k 8%68 ad |
PREE i 100k |
’_@? 47/35| |
; R7
i | e T i
c13
l 1/50 :25 i"]_ |
| RIl i
Jj\E 120k lE i
! T
i |
L
Tzs
!
]
1

7av] 93 3]

&

P
@

RI&

. RIS 10k 680
c17 & 8.5v RI7

10716 T 1800 1w)

X
|
:5 " [voLume R o !
Rl |[CONTROL L D 0a0 |
. ) v MOTOR
R2 ) ] ] ] ] 1. i
fa, !—_ 29
>;F?I—4 ) I 4
i @ PLAY LAMP
]
i . > -_--—' m ™m




